

## 1health Recognized as Quarterfinalist for the Digital Health Hub Foundation

Digital Health Awards

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA, USA, September 15, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>1health</u>, is thrilled to announce its selection as a quarterfinalist for the prestigious <u>Digital Health Awards</u>, presented



1health AI workflows allows for no code deployment of intelligent agents that can perform complex cross organizational workflows integrating to many healthcare systems."

Mehdi Maghsoodnia

by the Digital Health Hub Foundation. 1health was chosen as a quarterfinalist for the Clinical Diagnostic Device, Platform or Tool Category.

This recognition highlights the company's dedication to improving healthcare by introducing intelligent platforms for managing cross organizational workflows. The Digital Health Awards celebrate organizations that demonstrate excellence in leveraging digital advancements to enhance healthcare services and patient outcomes. As a quarterfinalist, 1health stands out for its commitment to

introducing no code AI based workflow platforms to simplify complex processes through intelligent automation.

"Our customers have told us how they are forced to react to an ever-changing landscape of regulations, partners and legacy systems with limited staff and a high turnover rate." said Mehdi Maghsoodnia, CEO of 1health. "That is why we created the 1health AI workflows which allow for no code deployment of intelligent agents that can perform complex cross organizational workflows integrating to many healthcare systems and partners reducing the load on staff and helping our partners react to the changing healthcare landscape.

Out of a substantial pool of over 1,500 submissions, only the most promising 16 quarterfinalists per category, per track have advanced to this stage.

"This year has been our most competitive yet as we've received a great surge in submissions, numbering in the thousands, pouring in from companies around the world. We are so impressed by the pioneering work in digital health happening on a global scale. Congratulations to all of our quarterfinalists on their notable success." - Mark Goldstein, Chairman of Digital Health Hub Foundation.

Finalists will be announced September 22, 2023 and the winners will be announced at the Grand Finale taking place at HLTH on the Moon Stage on October 9, 2023.

## About 1health.io

1health is a leading healthcare technology company that simplifies complex processes through intelligent automation. Our cloud-based platform empowers healthcare organizations to improve efficiency, patient care, and financial health. By integrating cutting-edge technology with user-centered design, we strive to revolutionize the healthcare industry.

Yasmin Hariri
1health.io
+1 415-690-5502
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Twitter
LinkedIn
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/656002902

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.